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Specifiche
Modello A3007
Interfaccia 2xThunderbolt 3
Lunghezza cavo 700mm
Tipo cavo Cavo passivo
Uscita 20V/5A
Velocita trasferimento 40Gbps
Uscita video Monitor singolo a SK@60Hz o doppio monitor a 4K
@60Hz
Modalita TBT (PCI Express e DisplayPort)
Protocolli supportati per | Modalita alternativa nativa DP
ricarica e uscita video USB 3.1eUSB 2.0
USB Power Deliver
Guida all'uso

1. Ricarica il portatile Thunderbolt 3 o USB-C e gli smartphone.

@ Thunderbolt™ 3 Port
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Thunderbolt™ 3 Port &

2. Trasferisce i dati tra i dispositivi con Thunderbolt 3 o USB-C.

@ Thunderbolt™ 3 Port Thunderbolt™ 3 Port
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3. Trasmette video da dispositivo Thunderbolt 3 a monitor o stazione portatile T
hunderbolt 3.

2018 Macbook Pro

Thunderbolt™ 3 Port  Thunderbolt™ 3 port &
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Thunderbolt 3 display

2017 Macbook Pro

Dock Thunderbolt 3

2018 iMac

Avvertenze
1. Per la ricarica questo cavo & compatibile SOLO con la tecnologia Power Delivery,

NON & compatibile con Qualcomm Quick Charge e altre tecnologie "Fast Charge".

2. Per |'uscita video questo cavo & compatibile SOLO con dispositivi Thunderbolt 3

3. Per la trasmissione dati la velocita di trasferimento dipende dai dispositivi collegati.

4. Questo cavo Thunderbolt 3 & compatibile con dispositivi Thunderbolt 3 e USB-C, ma
solo con dispositivi Thunderbolt 3 puo fornire le massime prestazioni.
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Caractéristiques
Modele A3007
Interface 2xThunderbolt 3
Longueur de cable 700mm
Type de cable Cable passif
Sortie 20V/SA
Vitesse de transfert 40Gbps

Sortie vidéo

Moniteur unique a 5K@60Hz ou double moniteur a 4K
a 60Hz

Protocole supporté pour
la charge et la sortie
vidéo

Mode TBT (PCI Express et DisplayPort)
Mode alternatif DP natif

USB 3.1 et USB 2.0

Puissance USB

Guides d'utilisation

1. Chargez votre ordinateur portable et vos smartphones compatibles Thunderbolt

3 ou USB-C

@ Thunderbolt™ 3 Port
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Thunderbolt™ 3 Port

2. Transférez des données entre des appareils Thunderbolt 3 ou USB-C

@ Thunderbolt™ 3 Port Thunderbolt™ 3 Port &
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3. Exportez la vidéo de votre appareil Thunderbolt 3 vers I'écran ou le dock de
voyage Thunderbolt 3.

2018 Macbook Pro

@ Thunderbolt™ 3 Port  Thunderbolt™ 3 Port ©

Ecran Thunderbolt 3

Dock Thunderbolt 3

2017 Macbook Pro

2018 iMac

Attentions

1. Pour la charge, ce cable est UNIQUEMENT compatible avec la technologie Power
Delivery, mais PAS avec Qualcomm Quick Charge et les autres technologies "Fast
Charge".

2. Pour la sortie vidéo, ce cable est UNIQUEMENT compatible avec les appareils
Thunderbolt 3.

3. Pour la transmission de données, la vitesse de transfert dépend de vos périphériques.

4. Ce cable Thunderbolt 3 est compatible avec les appareils thunderbolt 3 et USB-C,
mais seuls les appareils thunderbolt 3 peuvent atteindre leurs performances maximales.
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User Manual
Thunderbolt 3 Passive Cable

Model: A3007
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Specifications
Model A3007
Interface 2xThunderbolt 3
Cable Length 700mm
Cable Type Passive Cable
Output 20V/5A
Transfer Speed 40Gbps

Video Output

Single Monitor at 5K@60Hz or Dual Monitors at 4K

@60Hz

Protocol Supported for
Charging and Video
Output

TBT Mode (PCI Express and DisplayPort)

Native DP Alternate Mode
USB 3.1&USB 2.0
USB Power Delivery

Use Guides

1. Charge your Thunderbolt 3 or USB-C enabled laptop and smartphones.

@ Thunderbolt™ 3 Port

Thunderbolt™ 3 Port ©

2. Transfer data between Thunderbolt 3 or USB-C enabled devices.

@ Thunderbolt™ 3 Port Thunderbolt™ 3 Port
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3. Output video from your Thunderbolt 3 device to Thunderbolt 3 display or travel dock.

2018 Macbook Pro
Thunderbolt™ 3 Port  Thunderbolt™ 3 Port &
Thunderbolt 3 display
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2017 Macbook Pro

Thunderbolt 3 Dock
2018 iMac
Attentions

1. For charging, this cable is ONLY compatible with Power Delivery technology, NOT
compatible with Qualcomm Quick Charge and other "Fast Charge" technologies.

2. For video output, this cable is ONLY compatible with Thunderbolt 3 devices.

3. For data transmission, the transfer speed depends on your peripheral devices.

4. This Thunderbolt 3 cable is compatible with both thunderbolt 3 and USB-C de-
vices, but only thunderbolt 3 devices can achieve its maximum performance.

DE
. 2. Ubertragen Sie Daten zwischen Thunderbold 3 oder USB-C fahigen Geraten.
Eigenschaften
e 3 Port
Modell A3007 4 0=T . =n
Schnittstelle 2x Thunderbolt 3
Kabellange 700mm 3. Geben Sie Videos von Thunderbolt 3 Geraten auf Thunderbolt 3 Monitoren
Kabeltyp Passives Kabel oder Reise-Dockingstationen wieder.
Ausgang 20V/5A

Ubertragungsgeschwindigkeit | 40Gbps

Videoausgang

Einzelner Monitor 5K@60Hz oder doppelte Monitore mit
4K@60H

sgange

Untersttztes Protokoll fir . d
das Aufladen und Videoau- | Nativer DP Modus, Alternativmodus

TBT Modus (PCI Express und DisplayPort)

USB 3.1 & USB 2.0
USB-Betrieb

Bedienungsanleitung
1. Laden Sie Ihre Thunderbolt 3 oder USB-C fahigen Laptops und Smartphones auf.

@ Thunderbolt™ 3 Port
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Thunderbolt™ 3 Port ()

2018 Macbook Pro

@ Thunderbolt™ 3 Port  Thunderbolt™ 3 Port
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Thunderbolt 3 Display

Thunderbolt 3 Dock

2017 Macbook Pro

2018 iMac

Achtung

Beim Aufladen ist dieses Kabel NUR mit der Power Delivery Technologie kompa-
tibel und NICHT mit der Qualcomm Quick Charge und anderen “Schnelllade-
Technologien”

Fur die Videoausgabe ist dieses Kabel NUR mit Thunderbolt 3 Geréaten kompatibel
Fur Datentbertragungen hangt die Ubertragungsgeschwindigkeit von Ihren En-
dgeraten ab.

Dieses Thunderbolt 3 Kabel ist mit Thunderbolt 3 und USB-C Geraten kompa-
tibel. Doch nur Thunderbolt 3 Geréte erreichen die maximale Leistung.
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Specifications
Modelo A3007
Interface 2xThunderbolt 3
Longitud del cable 700mm
Tipo de cable Cable de ducto pasivo

Salida 20V/5A

Velocidad de transferencia | 40Gbps

sSalida de video Mggﬁor Unico a 5K a 60Hz o monitores duales a 4K
a z

Modo TBT (PCI Express y DisplayPort)
Protocolo soportado para | Modo alternativo DP nativo

carga y salida de video USB 3.1&USB 2.0

USB Power Delivery

Forma de uso

1. Cargue su computadora portétil y teléfonos inteligentes con la capacidad

Thunderbolt 3 0 USB-C.
Thunderbolt™ 3 Port ()
-0

@ Thunderbolt™ 3 Port

2. Transfiera datos entre dispositivos habilitados para thunderbolt 3 0 USB-C.

@ Thunderbolt™ 3 Port Thunderbolt™ 3 Port &
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3. Realice la salida de video desde su dispositivo Thunderbolt 3 a la pantalla
Thunderbolt 3 o la base del conector.

2018 Machook Pro

@ Thunderbolt™ 3 Port  Thunderbolt™ 3 Port &
pantalla Thunderbolt 3
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2017 Macbook Pro
Muelle Thunderbolt 3
2018 iMac
Aviso

. Enla carga, este cable SOLO es compatible con la tecnologia Power Delivery, NO

con la carga Qualcomm Quick y otras tecnologias de "carga rapida“.

En la salida de video, este cable SOLO es compatible con dispositivos Thunderbolt 3.

. Para la transmision de datos, la velocidad de transferencia depende de sus disp-
ositivos periféricos.

. Este cable Thunderbolt 3 es compatible con dispositivos thunderbolt 3 y USB-C,
pero solo los dispositivos thunderbolt 3 podran aprovechar su maximo rendimiento.
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For FAQs and More Information, Please Visit:

choetech/support

e www.choetech.com

O support@choetech.com

@ b2b@choetech.com

o http://www.facebook.com/choetech official

O http:/Awww.twitter.com/CHOETECH




